ESD Protection Diode : TELD06205030B
DFN0603 package Low capacitance type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                www.thinking.com.tw    2018.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features 1
1. RoHS compliant and halogen-free 2
2. Working voltage: 5V 3
3. Low capacitance: 3.0pF 4

 25
 26
 Part Number Code  27
 28
 29
 30
T E L D 0 6 2 0 5 0 3 0 B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
 31
 32
 33
 34
 35
 36
 37
 38
 39
 40
 41
 42
 43
Product Series
TE
THINKING ESD
Transient Voltage
Suppression
Diodes
Reverse Stand
off Voltage(VRWM )
05 5V
Junction
Capacitance(Cj)
0R5 0.5pF
030 3.0pF
03D 3.3pF
100 10pF
Type code
D
Standard
Capacitance
>10pF
L
Low Capacitance
>1pF, ≦10pF
U
Ultra-low
Capacitance
≦1pF
Package
SD32 SOD-323, 2pins
ST23 SOT-23, 3pins
D102 DFN1006, 2pins
D062 DFN0603, 2pins
Type Code
U Uni-directional
B Bi-directional,
ESD Protection Diode : TELD06205030B
DFN0603 package Low capacitance type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                www.thinking.com.tw    2018.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 44
 Structures and Dimensions  45
 46
 47
 48
 49
 50
 51
 52
 Schematic & PIN Configuration 53
 54
 55
 56
 57
 58
 59
 60
 61
 62
 63
 64
 65
 66
 67
 68
 69
 70
DFN0603 (0201)
Unit: mm (inch)
ESD Protection Diode : TELD06205030B
DFN0603 package Low capacitance type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    3                www.thinking.com.tw    2018.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Maximum Rating (Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise noted) 71
 72
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power (tp= 8/20μs waveform) PPPM 50 W
Peak Pulse Current (tp= 8/20μs waveform) IPP 3.5 A
ESD per IEC61000-4-2 (Air)
ESD per IEC61000-4-2 (Contact)
VESD
±30